
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several £

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks °°

ended Saturday, the 19th day of January, 1924.

Name and Title as Bet forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

o

The Governor and Company of the Bank \
of Scotland ... ... ... ... J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,368,471

1,195,362

1,125,411

1,430,185

1,041,316

1,175,332

1,173,351

1,102,522

Under
£5.

1,934,010

1,633,289

1,618,122

1,798,452

1,414,681

1,320,273

960,731

1,535,961

Total.

3,302,481

2,828,651

2,743,533

3,228,637

2,455,997

2,495,405

2,134,082

2,638,483

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

3,083,617

2,850,710

2,480,116

2,849,276

2,324,862

2,221,590

1,933,536

2,601,967

Silver.

216,901

143,329

109,833

191,309

109,111

124,444

66,188

149,267

Total.

3,300,518

2,994,039

2,589,949

3,040,585

2,433,973

2,346,034

1,999,724

2,751,234
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of February, 1924. A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at tho Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V,
ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue,


