AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several H Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks 00 ended Saturday, the 19th day of January, 1924.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.			THE
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.	LOND
·	•				·····					NO
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1,368,471	1,934,010	3,302,481	3,083,617	216,901	3,300,518	GAZI
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,195,362	1,633,289	2,828,651	2,850,710	143,329	2,994,039	ZETT
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,125,411	1,618,122	2,743,533	2,480,116	109,833	2,589,949	ਸ਼੍ਰ
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	. Edinburgh	374,880	1,430,185	1,798,45?	3,228,637	2,849,276	191,309	3,040,585	н 8
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	. Edinburgh	297,024	1,041,316	1,414,681	2,455,997	2,324,862	109,111	2, <b>4</b> 33,973	FEBR
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	. Edinburgh	454,346	1,175,132	1,320,273	2,495,405	2,221,590	124,444	2,346,034	д
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	. Aberdeen	224,452	1,173,351	960,731	2,134,082	1,933,536	66,188	1,999,724	ARY
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	. Glasgow	274,321	1,102,522	1,535,961	2,638,483	2,601,967	149,267	2,751,234	Υ,
										1924.

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of February, 1924.

A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V, ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue,